

**Bidder Pricing Sheet (Rev 6/11/24)**  
**2024-006-ITB / Browns Ferry Road Box Culvert Replacement**

ITEM NO.	UNIQUE NUMBER	EST QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
1	201A-002	1	LUMP SUM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BID \$4000.00 PER ACRE) (APPROXIMATELY 1 ACRES)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	201C-000	1	LUMP SUM	CLEARING (TREE REMOVAL)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	206E-000	1	EACH	REMOVING 8x4 BOX CULVERT & HEADWALLS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
4	210A-000	848	CU YD	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 28.50	\$ 24,168.00
5	210D-000	437	CU YD	BORROW EXCAVATION	\$ 43.50	\$ 19,009.50
6	301A-020	544	SQ YD	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$ 13.75	\$ 7,480.00
7	301A-004	38	SQ YD	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$ -	\$ -
8	401A-000	544	SQYD	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,305.60
9	405A-000	51	GALLON	TACK COAT	\$ 4.25	\$ 216.75
10	408A-052	258	SQ YD	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 1.1" THRU 2.0" THICK)	\$ 19.50	\$ 5,031.00
11	424A-356	72	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, 165#/S.Y.	\$ 244.00	\$ 17,568.00
12	424B-651	80	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, 275#/S.Y.	\$ 154.00	\$ 12,320.00
13	502A-000	8498	LBS	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	\$ 2.75	\$ 23,369.50
14	524A-012	59	CU YD	CULVERT CONCRETE (INCLUDES WINGS, STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, & STONE BACKFILL)	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 83,190.00
15	529A-012	1048	SQ FT	RETAINING WALL (REDI-ROCK WALL), COMPLETE IN PLACE, TO INCLUDE ENGINEERING DESIGN, LABOR, MATERIALS, REINFORCEMENT, STONE BACKFILL, LEVELING PAD, GRIDS/OR STRAPS, UNDERDRAINS, EQUIPMENT, ETC.	\$ 165.00	\$ 172,920.00
16	600A-000	1	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION (12%)	\$ 69,743.00	\$ 69,743.00
17	614A-000	40	SQ YD	4" THICK CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	618A-000	156	SQ YD	4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK (Removed per City of Madison)	\$ -	\$ -
19	641E-500	1	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT RESET	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
20	650A-000	120	CU YD	TOPSOIL	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
21	652A-100	1000	SQ YD	HYDRO SEEDING	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	652C-000	1	ACRE	MOWING	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
23	659C-004	750	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE C2	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00
24	665I-000	15	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
25	665J-002	850	LIN FT	SILT FENCE	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00
26	665O-001	850	LIN FT	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,062.50
27	665Q-002	120	LIN FT	WATTLE	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	680A-001	1	LUMP SUM	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$ 23,133.15	\$ 23,133.15
29	701E-000	1100	LF	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00
30	701G-249	550	LF	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00
31	701G-263	550	LF	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00
32	705A-037	7	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
33	740B-000	75	SQ FT	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
34	740D-000	25	EACH	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
35	740E+02	25	EACH	CONES (36 INCH HIGH)	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
36	740F-002	4	EACH	BARRICADES, TYPE III	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
37	740M-001	25	EACH	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
38	742-001	2	EACH	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 2 (Removed per City of Madison)	\$ -	\$ -
39		1	LUMP SUM	CONTINGENCY (Reduced from \$25,000 Per City of Madison)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

**TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST \$ 540,242.00**

**Bidder Name:** Miller & Miller, Inc.

**Address:** 2106 Miller Ferry Way SW

**City/State/Zip:** Huntsville, AL 35801-5362

I, Mark E. Miller, as President for the above named entity, hereby state that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand and acknowledge that this completed form will be available for public inspection as a public record upon request.

6/11/2024  
Date

  
Signature of Authorized Representative

Mark E. Miller, President